



Date: 25<sup>th</sup> October, 2024

|                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| To<br>The Listing Department<br><b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b><br>Exchange Plaza,<br>Bandra - Kurla Complex<br>Bandra (East)<br><u>Mumbai - 400 051</u><br><b>Stock Code : INDOCO-EQ</b> | To<br>The Listing Department<br><b>Bombay Stock Exchange Limited</b><br>Floor 25, P. J. Towers,<br>Dalal Street,<br><u>Mumbai - 400 001</u><br><b>Stock Code : 532612</b> |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Subject: Newspaper publication of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024**

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement published today i.e. 25<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 in Business Standard (All India Editions) (English Newspaper) and Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi Newspaper) with respect to the extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record

**Thanking you,  
Yours faithfully,  
For Indoco Remedies Limited**

**RAMANATHA** Digitally signed by  
RAMANATHAN HARIHARAN  
**N HARIHARAN** Date: 2024.10.25 13:06:47  
+05'30'



**Ramanathan Hariharan**  
**Company Secretary & Head- Legal**



## INDOCO REMEDIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Indoco House, 166 CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400098

Tel: +91-22-68791250 / 62871000 Email : compliance.officer@indoco.com Web : www.indoco.com CIN : L85190MH1947PLC005913

### EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024

(₹ In Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                                                     | Standalone                           |                                      |                                      |                                        |                                        |                                 | Consolidated                         |                                      |                                      |                                        |                                        |                                 |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                                                                 | Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited) | Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | Half Year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | Half Year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited) |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                                                    | 39,653                               | 40,143                               | 47,339                               | 79,796                                 | 89,627                                 | 1,79,081                        | 43,266                               | 43,149                               | 48,173                               | 86,416                                 | 90,823                                 | 1,81,729                        |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)                                                                                                | 1,738                                | 1,951                                | 4,403                                | 3,689                                  | 7,970                                  | 14,169                          | (484)                                | 697                                  | 4,628                                | 212                                    | 8,017                                  | 12,427                          |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)                                                                                           | 1,738                                | 1,951                                | 4,403                                | 3,689                                  | 7,970                                  | 15,322                          | (484)                                | 697                                  | 4,628                                | 212                                    | 8,017                                  | 13,580                          |
| 4       | Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)                                                                                            | 1,279                                | 1,495                                | 3,314                                | 2,774                                  | 5,908                                  | 11,664                          | (1,001)                              | 182                                  | 3,524                                | (820)                                  | 5,941                                  | 9,701                           |
| 5       | Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items) attributable to shareholders of the company                                                | 1,279                                | 1,495                                | 3,314                                | 2,774                                  | 5,908                                  | 11,664                          | (957)                                | 262                                  | 3,508                                | (694)                                  | 5,946                                  | 9,847                           |
| 6       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]                                             | 1,256                                | 1,473                                | 3,292                                | 2,729                                  | 5,863                                  | 11,668                          | (1,100)                              | 174                                  | 3,503                                | (928)                                  | 5,897                                  | 9,728                           |
| 7       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] attributable to shareholders of the company | 1,256                                | 1,473                                | 3,292                                | 2,729                                  | 5,863                                  | 11,668                          | (1,056)                              | 254                                  | 3,487                                | (802)                                  | 5,902                                  | 9,874                           |
| 8       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                                                            | 1,844                                | 1,844                                | 1,843                                | 1,844                                  | 1,843                                  | 1,844                           | 1,844                                | 1,844                                | 1,843                                | 1,844                                  | 1,843                                  | 1,844                           |
| 9       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous year                                                                            |                                      |                                      |                                      |                                        |                                        | 1,10,818                        |                                      |                                      |                                      |                                        |                                        | 1,09,146                        |
| 10      | Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized)                                                                              |                                      |                                      |                                      |                                        |                                        |                                 |                                      |                                      |                                      |                                        |                                        |                                 |
|         | (a) Basic                                                                                                                                                                       | 1.39                                 | 1.62                                 | 3.60                                 | 3.01                                   | 6.41                                   | 12.66                           | (1.09)                               | 0.20                                 | 3.82                                 | (0.89)                                 | 6.45                                   | 10.53                           |
|         | (b) Diluted                                                                                                                                                                     | 1.39                                 | 1.62                                 | 3.59                                 | 3.01                                   | 6.40                                   | 12.64                           | (1.06)                               | 0.20                                 | 3.82                                 | (0.89)                                 | 6.44                                   | 10.51                           |

#### Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also the company's website: www.indoco.com
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on 24th October, 2024.

By Order of the Board  
For Indoco Remedies Ltd  
Sd/-

Aditi Panandikar  
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : October 24, 2024



# इंडोको रेमीडीज लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : इंडोको हाऊस, १६६ सीएसटी रोड, कालिना, सांताक्रुझ (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०९८.  
 दूर. : +९१-२२-६८७९१२५०/६२८७९००० ई-मेल : compliance.officer@indoco.com वेबसाइट : www.indoco.com सीआयएन : L85190MH1947PLC005913

## दि. ३०.०९.२०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहमाहीकरिताच्या स्थायी व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या अहवालाचा सारांश

(रु. लाखांत)

| अ. क्र. | वर्णनात्मक                                                                                                                                        | भरपायी                                               |                                                      |                                                      |                                                      |                                                      |                                                      | एकत्रित                                              |                                                      |                                                      |                                                      |                                                      |          |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|----------|
|         |                                                                                                                                                   | ३०.०९.२०२४ रोजी संपलेली निष्पत्ती (अभेदावधिनिश्चिंत) | ३०.०९.२०२४ रोजी संपलेली निष्पत्ती (अभेदावधिनिश्चिंत) | ३०.०९.२०२३ रोजी संपलेली निष्पत्ती (अभेदावधिनिश्चिंत) | ३०.०९.२०२३ रोजी संपलेली निष्पत्ती (अभेदावधिनिश्चिंत) | ३०.०९.२०२३ रोजी संपलेली निष्पत्ती (अभेदावधिनिश्चिंत) | ३०.०९.२०२३ रोजी संपलेली निष्पत्ती (अभेदावधिनिश्चिंत) | ३०.०९.२०२४ रोजी संपलेली निष्पत्ती (अभेदावधिनिश्चिंत) | ३०.०९.२०२४ रोजी संपलेली निष्पत्ती (अभेदावधिनिश्चिंत) | ३०.०९.२०२३ रोजी संपलेली निष्पत्ती (अभेदावधिनिश्चिंत) | ३०.०९.२०२३ रोजी संपलेली निष्पत्ती (अभेदावधिनिश्चिंत) | ३०.०९.२०२३ रोजी संपलेली निष्पत्ती (अभेदावधिनिश्चिंत) |          |
| १       | परिचालनातून एकूण उत्पन्न                                                                                                                          | ३९,६५३                                               | ४०,१४३                                               | ४७,३३९                                               | ७९,७९९                                               | ८९,६२७                                               | १,७९,०८१                                             | ४३,२६६                                               | ४३,१४९                                               | ४८,१७३                                               | ८९,२९९                                               | ९०,८२३                                               | १,८१,७२९ |
| २       | कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादालाक व/वा असामान्य बाबीसह)                                                                               | १,७२८                                                | १,९५१                                                | ४,५०३                                                | ३,६८९                                                | ७,९७०                                                | १४,१६९                                               | (४८४)                                                | ६९७                                                  | ४,६२८                                                | २१२                                                  | ८,०९७                                                | १२,४२७   |
| ३       | करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा (अपवादालाक व/वा असामान्य बाबीसह)                                                                                  | १,७२८                                                | १,९५१                                                | ४,५०३                                                | ३,६८९                                                | ७,९७०                                                | १४,३२२                                               | (४८४)                                                | ६९७                                                  | ४,६२८                                                | २१२                                                  | ८,०९७                                                | १३,५८०   |
| ४       | करसह्य कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा (अपवादालाक व/वा असामान्य बाबीसह)                                                                                   | १,२७१                                                | १,४९५                                                | ३,३१४                                                | २,७७४                                                | ५,९०८                                                | ११,६६४                                               | (१,००१)                                              | १८२                                                  | ३,५२४                                                | (८२०)                                                | ५,४४९                                                | ९,७०१    |
| ५       | करसह्य कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा (अपवादालाक/अतिवित्तेय बाबीसह) कंपनीच्या भागधारकांशी संबंधित                                                        | १,२७१                                                | १,४९५                                                | ३,३१४                                                | २,७७४                                                | ५,९०८                                                | ११,६६४                                               | (९५७)                                                | २६२                                                  | ३,५०८                                                | (६९४)                                                | ५,२४६                                                | ९,८४७    |
| ६       | कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता (कारसह्य) नफा व अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करसह्य) यांचा समावेश                                | १,२५६                                                | १,४७३                                                | ३,२९२                                                | २,७२९                                                | ५,८६३                                                | ११,६६८                                               | (१,३००)                                              | १७४                                                  | ३,५०३                                                | (९२८)                                                | ५,८९७                                                | ९,७२८    |
| ७       | कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता (कारसह्य) नफा व अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कारसह्य) यांचा समावेश कंपनीच्या भागधारकांशी संबंधित | १,२५६                                                | १,४७३                                                | ३,२९२                                                | २,७२९                                                | ५,८६३                                                | ११,६६८                                               | (१,०५६)                                              | २५४                                                  | ३,४८७                                                | (८०२)                                                | ५,९०२                                                | ९,८७४    |
| ८       | सामान्य भांडवल                                                                                                                                    | १,८४४                                                | १,८४४                                                | १,८४४                                                | १,८४४                                                | १,८४४                                                | १,८४४                                                | १,८४४                                                | १,८४४                                                | १,८४४                                                | १,८४४                                                | १,८४४                                                | १,८४४    |
| ९       | राखीव (पुनर्गठनाक राखीव वाळता) गत वर्षाच्या लेखापरीक्षित बाळेबंदीमध्ये दर्शविल्यानुसार                                                            |                                                      |                                                      |                                                      |                                                      |                                                      | १,१०,८१८                                             |                                                      |                                                      |                                                      |                                                      |                                                      | १,१०,८१८ |
| १०      | उत्पन्न प्रतिलेख (प्रवेकी रु. २/-) (अद्यतित व खंडित परिचालनाकरिता) (अग्राधिकृत)                                                                   |                                                      |                                                      |                                                      |                                                      |                                                      |                                                      |                                                      |                                                      |                                                      |                                                      |                                                      |          |
|         | अ) मूलमूल                                                                                                                                         | १,३९                                                 | १,६२                                                 | ३,६०                                                 | ३,०९                                                 | ६,४९                                                 | १२,६६                                                | (१,०९)                                               | ०,२०                                                 | ३,८२                                                 | (०,८९)                                               | ६,४५                                                 | १०,५३    |
|         | ब) सौम्यीकृत                                                                                                                                      | १,३९                                                 | १,६२                                                 | ३,५९                                                 | ३,०९                                                 | ६,४०                                                 | १२,६४                                                | (१,०८)                                               | ०,२०                                                 | ३,८२                                                 | (०,८९)                                               | ६,४५                                                 | १०,५१    |

**टीप :**

- वरील तपशील हा सैबी (सूचिबद्धता अनिवार्यता व विमोचन आघट्यकता) विनियमन, २०१५ च्या विनियमन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेसकडे दाखल करण्यात आलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या अहवालाच्या निष्पत्ती प्रारुपाचा सारांश आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या अहवालाचे संपूर्ण प्रारुप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजेसची वेबसाइट अर्थात [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) व [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) वर तसेच कंपनीची वेबसाइट [www.indoco.com](http://www.indoco.com) वरील उपलब्ध आहे.
- वरील निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरीक्षण समितीद्वारे पुनरावलोकन करण्यात आले होते आणि संचालक मंडळाद्वारे त्यांचा दि. २४.१०.२०२४ रोजी पार पडलेल्या सभेत त्यांना मंजुरी देण्यात येऊन त्यांची पटनोंदणी करण्यात आली आहे.

मंडळाच्या अहोरात्रे  
 इंडोको रेमीडीज लि. करिता  
 सही/-  
 अदिती पाणंदीकर  
 व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

ठिकाण : मुंबई  
 दिनांक : २४.१०.२०२४